Machine Model
The Machine Model for ESD testing uses a 200pF stor-
age capacitor and zero-discharge resistance. It mimics
the stress caused by handling during manufacturing
and assembly. Of course, all pins (not just RS-485
inputs) require this protection during manufacturing.
Therefore, the Machine Model is less relevant to the I/O
ports than are the Human Body Model.

MAX3045BESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO 20Mbps
MAX3045BEWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO 20Mbps
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE DATA
RATE
MAX3041CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP 2.5Mbps
MAX3041CSE 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3041CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3041EUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP 2.5Mbps
MAX3041ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3041EWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3042BCUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP 20Mbps
MAX3042BCSE 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO 20Mbps
MAX3042BCWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO 20Mbps
MAX3042BEUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP 20Mbps
MAX3042BESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO 20Mbps
MAX3042BEWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO 20Mbps
MAX3043CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP 250kbps
MAX3043CSE 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO 250kbps
MAX3043EWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO 250kbps
MAX3043EUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP 250kbps
MAX3043ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO 250kbps
MAX3043EWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO 250kbps
MAX3044CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP 2.5Mbps
MAX3044CSE 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3044CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3044EUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP 2.5Mbps
MAX3044ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3044EWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO 2.5Mbps
M
A
X
3
0
4
0
–M
A
X
3
0
4
5
±10kV ESD-Protected, Quad 5V RS-485/422
Transmitters
14 ______________________________________________________________________________________
PART
TEMP.
RANGE
PIN-PACKAGE
DATA
RATE
MAX3044CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP 2.5Mbps
MAX3044CSE 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3044CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3044EUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP 2.5Mbps
MAX3044ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3044EWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3045BCUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP 20Mbps
MAX3045BCSE 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO 20Mbps
MAX3045BCWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO 20Mbps
MAX3045BEUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP 20Mbps
MAX3045BESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO 20Mbps
MAX3045BEWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO 20Mbps
Ordering Information (continued)
PART
TEMP.
RANGE
PIN-PACKAGE
DATA
RATE
MAX3041CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP 2.5Mbps
MAX3041CSE 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3041CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3041EUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP 2.5Mbps
MAX3041ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3041EWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO 2.5Mbps
MAX3042BCUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP 20Mbps
MAX3042BCSE 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO 20Mbps
MAX3042BCWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO 20Mbps
MAX3042BEUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP 20Mbps
MAX3042BESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO 20Mbps
MAX3042BEWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO 20Mbps
MAX3043CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP 250kbps
MAX3043CSE 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO 250kbps
MAX3043EWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO 250kbps
MAX3043EUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP 250kbps
MAX3043ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO 250kbps
MAX3043EWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO 250kbps
Pin Configurations (continued)
16
15